

NOTICE OF AWARD

**SYSTEMWIDE PAY BY PLATE (PBP) SIGNS – MISC
PROJECT 599-643C, CONTRACT NO. 001644**

February 13, 2020

Bids for this project were received and opened on January 29, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On February 13, 2020 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

United Signs and Signals, Inc.
28248 CR 561
Tavares, FL 32778

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

BID TAB
CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
SYSTEM-WIDE PAY BY PLATE (PBP) SIGNS - MISC.
CFX PROJECT 599-643C, Contract 001644 ADDENDUM NO.1

United Signs & Signals

Traffic Control Devices

PAY ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 95,833.00	\$ 95,833.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 179,499.00	\$ 179,499.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
700-2-16	36	AS	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	\$ 9,730.72	\$ 350,305.92	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 446,400.00
700-2-60	2	AS	MULTI-POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 1,429.50	\$ 2,859.00
700-3-205	2	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	\$ 4,622.00	\$ 9,244.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 9,670.00
700-3-905	2	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, CMS, 51-100 SF	\$ 1,056.50	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
700-3A-101	8	EA	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 267.63	\$ 2,141.04	\$ 486.00	\$ 3,888.00
700-3A-104	19	EA	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	\$ 1,686.58	\$ 32,045.02	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
700-3A-202	20	EA	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 435.45	\$ 8,709.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
700-3A-204	4	EA	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
700-3A-205	62	EA	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	\$ 1,922.68	\$ 119,206.16	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 169,384.00
700-3A-206	3	EA	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF	\$ 3,640.33	\$ 10,920.99	\$ 4,045.00	\$ 12,135.00
700-3A-207	40	EA	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF	\$ 6,763.23	\$ 270,529.20	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 268,000.00
999-1	N/A	LS	Allowance for Dispute Review Board		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
999-2	N/A	LS	Work Order Allowance		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 1,148,326.33		\$ 1,236,236.00